
City of Souris 
December 5, 2022 

 

Call to Order. 

Present:  Mayor Steve Patterson; Aldermen Willy Murch, Jennifer Fontaine, Anthony Lindquist; Auditor: Pat Olson; 

Public Works: James Condit 

 

November minutes approved by unanimous consent 

 

Financials: 

All accounts were reviewed 

  

Ordinances:   

    

Reports: 

 Park:  Rink has been flooded; needs resurfacing 

 Campground:  

Cemetery:   

   Public Works: 

   Bulk/Residential Water:  

   Sewer:  

 RR Property:  

    

Unfinished Business: 

   1. Mayor Patterson has not been able to get a hold of tow truck company for abandoned vehicle 

   2. Restringing Christmas street lights 

   3. Snow fences: all up. A couple of sections on East side need to be retied  

   4. Community garden – tabled  

   5. City-wide rummage sale date TBD 

   6.  

  

New Business:  

1.   

   2.  

3.   

4.  

5.  

 

Announcements: 

   1. Next meeting is scheduled on Monday, January 9, 2023 at 7.00p at City Hall 

 

Bills: 

Alderman Fontaine made a motion to pay bills. Seconded. Motion carried 

 

As there was no further business before the Council, Mayor Patterson adjourned the meeting 

 

 

 

 


